### IN THE CRIMINAL COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY AT BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

: Case No. S77,454 (DIVERSION)

VS

MISTY Y. RITCHIE

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have delivered a true and correct copy of the judgment(s) in the above-styled case(s) to <u>Wayne Culbretson</u> Attorney for the Defendant, by depositing same:

☐ in the U.S. Mail, appropriately addressed and posted,
 ☐ in the Public Defender's box in the Clerk's office,
 and /or by sending via:

hand delivery,
facsimile at: \_\_\_\_\_\_
email.

on this the 18th day of Septem , 2023.

Emily B. Hutchins Assistant District Attorney General

### MINUTES, the 13<sup>th</sup> day September, 2023

# IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

	877454	Count #: 1	Counsel for the State:	Emily Hutchins	
Case Number:		vision: <u> </u>	Counsel for the Defendant:	Wayne Culbertson	
Judicial District:		VISION	Retained Dub Def.	Appt Private Atty Appt	
State of Tennessee	;		Counsel Waived 🔲 Pr		
vs.	MISTV V RITCHIK	Alias:	Date of Bir	h: Sex:	
Defendant: Race:	MISTY Y RITCHIE		ionship to Victim:		
-	3514County			te Control #:	
	Count		Date: 09-13-2023		
	RDER OF DEFERR			Amended Corrected	
On the13th					
Pled Guilty	Pled Nolo Contendere	Indictment: Class ( Indicted Offense Na	(circle one) 1 <sup>st</sup> A B C D ame <u>AND</u> TCA §: <u>39-14-103</u> T	E Felony Misdemeanor HEFT OF PROPERTY - \$10,000-\$60,000	
Was Found Guilty	' By		Name AND TCA §:	Sullivan	—
Jury Verdict		O House Parter	02-26-2020 - 11-13-2020 County of ame AND TCA §: 39-14-103 T	HEFT OF PROPERTY - \$10,000-\$60,009	_
Bench Trial			Class (circle one) $1^{st}$ A B $\bigcirc$ D		
Upon review of th	e case, the court finds the fa	acts stated above as well a	s the following (For Item 3, Check	ONE Of The Two Boxes):	
5 The defender	at in aligible for deferral of t	he prosecution pursuant to	o Tennessee Code Annotated section	(T.C.A.) 40-35-313;	
2. The Tennesse	ee Bureau of Investigation h	as certified (per attached	certificate) that the defendant does no	t have a prior felony or Class A misdemeand	r
3. The defen	dant was not charged with a	violation of a criminal sta	atute the elements of which constitute	abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the pr	operty
of a vulnerab	le person as defined in Title	: 68, Chapter 11, Part 10;	<u>OK</u>	the memory placed on the registry gover	ned by
The defen	dant agrees without contest	or any further notice or he	earing that the defendant's name shall be forwarded by the clerk to the den	be permanently placed on the registry gover artment of health;	nou oy
			be forwarded by the clerk to the dep		
4. The defendan	nt consents to T.C.A. 40-35-	313 deferral, as evidenced	d by the defendant's signature below; $TC = 40.35 \cdot 313$	AND	
5. The defendat	nt should be granted a defer	rai or charges pursuant to	1.C.A. 40-55-515.	1. Contraction loss days make tion. The town	noand
It is, therefore, O	RDERED that the prosecut	ion in this case is deferred	l pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and t	ne defendant is placed on probation. The terr	iis and
conditions ordere	d by this court apply to the	defendant's probation and	are incorporated herein by reference		
Probation Term: T	otal Length6 ye	ar <u>s</u> Beginning	Date <u>09-13-2023</u> Ending Date	<u>89-13-2029</u> Supervised Unsupervise	
	-				2
Supervising Entity	(unless otherwise provided to		Plan	robation and Parole SOY	5
Phone Number:	423-279-3200	Address:		<u> </u>	い
Defendant's Conta	ect Information (unless others	vise provided to the probati	ion officer by the court): Phone Number	Address: 2 0 0 0	<u>ن</u> اب
·				<u>=</u>	L. In
				<u></u>	
	Costs	Concurrent with:	Restitution	Pretrial Jail Credit Period	0
\$Sex Of	fender Tax (39-13-709)	00,000	Victim Name	From To	
\$Sex Of	fender Fine (40-24-108)		Address		J.
	esting Fee (39-17-420) ent Expenses (40-35-313)			FromTo	
\$Superv	ision Fees (40-35-313)	Consecutive to:	Total Amount \$	a infull FromTo	
\$ <u>100.00</u> Other:_	Fine		Per Month \$ Drio		
- hast	NIN R. talu			Ath 1. A Sentember 20 23	
Defendant	4. 8100.000	<u> </u>	ENTER this the	3th_day 1 September, 20_23	
William K. Rogers	•		-tta	ana port	
JUDGES MAME	N.		JUDGESSIGNAT	T.n.	
TX allte	Ullarba		Counsel for the State	of Tennessee	
			Counsel for the State	V	

Counsel for the Defendant

#### MINUTES, the 13<sup>th</sup> day Septemper, 2023

## IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number:	S77454	Count #:	2	Counsel for the State:	Er	nily Hutchins	
Judicial District:	District 2 Judicial D			Counsel for the Defendant:		yne Culbertson	
State of Tennessee				Retained Dub D	ef Appt 🔲 P	rivate Atty Appt	
VS.				Counsel Waived	Pro Se		
	MISTY Y RITCHIE	Alias:		Date of I	Birth:	Sex:	
	SSN:		lationsh	ip to Victim:		Victim's Age:	
State ID #:							
		•					
	RDER OF DEFERR				Amended	Corrected	
On the13th							
Pled Guilty		Indictment: Class (circle one) 1 <sup>st</sup> A B C D E Felony Misdemeanor Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 FORGERY - UP TO \$1,000					
Was Found Guilty I	By:	Amended Offens	se Name	AND TCA §:		Culline -	
☐ Jury Verdict		Offense Date: 02-26-2020 - 11-13-2020 County of Offense: Sullivan Deferred Offense Name AND TCA \$: 39-14-114 FORGERY - UP TO \$1,000					
Bench Trial		Deferred Offense	e Name <u>A</u> cas Cloce	<u>ND</u> TCA §:3 (circle one)1 <sup>st</sup> A B C D			
		Deterred Offens	se: Class				
Upon review of the	e case, the court finds the :	facts stated above as wel	ll as the	following (For Item 3, Chee	ck ONE Of Th	e Two Boxes):	
1 -				nessee Code Annotated section			1
<ol> <li>The Tennessee conviction;</li> </ol>	Bureau of Investigation	has certified (per attache	ed certif	cate) that the defendant does	not have a pric	or felony or Class A misdemeanor	
3. The defendation	ant was not charged with	a violation of a criminal	statute	the elements of which constit	tute abuse, negl	ect or misappropriation of the proper	c <b>ty</b>
of a vulnerable	e person as defined in Titl	e 68, Chapter 11, Part 10	0; <u>OR</u>				
The defendant Title 68, Chap	ant agrees without contest ster 11, Part 10, whereupo:	t or any further notice or n a copy of this order sh	r hearing all be fo	; that the defendant's name sh rwarded by the clerk to the d	all be permane lepartment of h	ntly placed on the registry governed l calth;	by
				he defendant's signature belo			
5. The defendant	t should be granted a defe	rral of charges pursuant	to T.C.A	. 40-35-313.			
					d the defendant	t is placed on probation. The terms an	ad
conditions ordered	by this court apply to the	defendant's probation a	nd are in	corporated herein by referen	ce thereto.	· ·	
						o ∑Supervised □ Unsmp€vised	
Probation Term: Tot	tal Length2 ye	ears Beginnii	ng Date _	<u>09-13-2023</u> Ending Date	09-13-2025		
Supervising Entity /	(unless otherwise provided )	to the defendant by the co	unt): Na	me: TN Board o	of Probation and	1 Parole	9743
Phone Number:	423-279-320			Bl	ountville, <u>TN 37</u>		
1						ဂဝိစိန်မြှုံ	-
Defendant's Contac	t Information (unless other	wise provided to the prob	pation of	icer by the court): Phone Numb	ber:		n,
<u> </u>							3
	Costs	Concurrent with:		Restitution		Pretrial Jail Credif Period(s);	
	ender Tax (39-13-709)	Count 1 herein.	Vic	tim Name		From To A33	
	ender Fine (40-24-108) sting Fee (39-17-420)		Ad	dress			
\$Treatment	nt Expenses (40-35-313)					FromTo	
\$Supervis \$100.00Other:	ion Fees (40-35-313) Fine	Consecutive to:	Tot	al Amount \$		FromTo	
5 <u>100.00</u> Other:			er Month \$		From To		
A			 י				
- Mushy	1 Kitchil		!	ENTER this he_	13m / pay of	September 23	
Defendant	7		ţ		lle	KOO,	
William K. Rogers	·		i	JUDGES SIGNAT	TURE/		
IUDGE'S NAMÉ	White of			Counsel for the St	D Hutt	~ /	
Counsel for the Defer	ndant						